A'TTORNEY DOCKET NO. PB1548USw					
Form PTO-1595	II G TOPPART				
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY					
CERTIFICATIO	N OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION:				
1 noticely certify that this paper is being face	imila teamperies de la				
Branch at (703)	306-5995 on 146 /4, by				
	306-5995 on 146 / 4, by Marilyn Eldridge 2004				
Sign: Mance	Notldware_				
Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached ori	chal do.				
Name of conveying party(ies)					
volume of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Glaxo Wellcome Inc	SmithKline Beecham Corporation				
Five Moore Drive	One Franklin Plaza				
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 United States of America	Philadelphia, PA 19102 United States of America				
America of America	Officed States of America				
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?0				
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	[ ] yes [X] no				
[ ] yes [X] no					
<ol> <li>Description of the interest conveyed:</li> </ol>					
[ ] Assignment, please record and return					
[ ] Security Agreement	<ul><li>[x] Merger</li><li>[ ] Change of Name</li></ul>				
[ ] Other	[ ] Change of Name				
	of Assignment: March 31, 2001				
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s). Add</li> </ol>	ditional Sheets attached? X Yes No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	6,077,832				
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the execution date of the application is				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1.				
be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <b>\$40.00</b>				
David J. Levy	8. Please charge this fee to deposit account No. <u>07-1392</u> .				
GlaxoSmithKline Corporate Intellectual Property-MAI-B475					
Five Moore Drive	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees				
P.O. Box 13398	under 3/ CFR 1.16 or 1.17 which may be required by this paper, or				
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-3398	credit any overpayment, to our Deposit Account No. 07-1392.				
DO No	OT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
LOTIO ARA Mayray	1-				
Corie Ann Morgan Reg. No. 38,181 Signature	16 Jeb 2004				
O I E I I I I I I	Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4				

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014337 FRAME: 0609** 

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

## DEPARTMENT OF STATE

APRIL 05, 2001

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME. GREETING:

## SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION

I. Kim Pizzingrilli. Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct photocopy of Articles of Merger restating the Articles of Incorporation in their entirety

which appear of record in this department



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

DPOS

**PATENT** REEL: 014337 FRAME: 0610

—FEB. 16. 2004 2:27PM GLA	AXO WELLCOME	žČ.	•	NO. 2416 P. 3
RET	URN TO C	,		MAR 3 0 2001
Number		Red with Indian	partment of state of	
mber_333095	-	Mr	V Frys	7
moer	- 1	Secr	etary of the Comm	onwoalth 1K
ARTICLES OF M	ا AERGER-DOMEST معرضانة-العبد	C BUSINESS C	ORPORATION	
ompliance with the requirements of 15 corporations, desiring to effect a men	Pa.C.S. § 1926 (relati ger, hereby state tha	ing to articles of me ta	rger or consolidation.	on), the undersigned
corporations, desiring to effect a fried amazed the corporation surviving the r	nergeris: Smith	Kline Beechar	Corporation	
Mula of the corporation saving and		i i	. <u> </u>	
ck and complete one of the following The surviving corporation is a domestic Commonwealth or (b) name of its con Department is hereby authorized to co	nmercial registered of arrect the following in	formation to confe	rm to the records o	istered office in this ie is (the of the Department):
One Franklin Plaza.	200 North 16th	Street, Phil	<u>adelphia, PA</u>	19102 Phila.
Number and Street	CIA CIA	ti State	Zip	County
(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Region	Harad Office Provide	<u></u>	<del></del> -	County
Name of Commercial Regions a corporation represented by a commercial		]; lease the county in (b)	shall be deemed the	county in which lite
a corporation represents and official providing is located for verive and official providing corporation is a qualification of the fall address of its current regotice provider and the county of verto conform to the records of the Des	id foreign business co listered office in this C mue is (the Departme	incorporation incorporation incorporation incorporation incorporation ( incorporation or ( incorporation or ( incorporation incorporation or ( incorporation incorporation or ( incorporation incorpor	ited under the law b) name of its com zed to correct the	s of mercial registered following information
(a) Number and Street	City	Ştate	Tip	County
				•
(b) c/o:	eistand Office Provid			County
Name of Commercial Re- or a corporation represented by a comment or condition is located for venue and official	cial registered office pro publication purposes.	wider, the county in (t		e county in which the
Name of Commercial Re-	cial registered office propulsion purposes.	wider, the county in (t	apporated under th	e county in which the
Name of Commercial Resort a corporation represented by a commercial represented by a commercial for venue and official.  The surviving corporation is a nonquand the address of its principal official Number and Street	cial registered office pro publication purposes. ualified foreign busine ce under the laws of s	ess corporation inco cuch domicitary jui	orporated under the saliction is:	e laws of
Name of Commercial Re- or a corporation represented by a commercorporation is located for venue and official  The surviving corporation is a nongrand the address of its principal office  Number and Street  the name and the address of the registers and the country of venue of expender and the country of venue of expender and the country of venue of expender and the country of venue of expenses.	cial registered office proportion publication purposes.  unafficed foreign busines ce under the laws of second city  City  tered office in this Coroch other domestic be-	ess corporation inco such domicitary just	orporated under the soliction is:  Ite	e lows of
Name of Commercial Re- or a corporation represented by a commercorporation is located for venue and official  The surviving corporation is a nonque and the address of its principal office that the address of the register o	cial registered office proportion purposes.  unaffication purposes.  unaffication purposes.  unaffication purposes.  City  tered office in this Corach other domestic bare as follows:  us of kegistered Office or	essicoporation inconstant domiciliary just	orporated under the saliction is:  The Tip me of its commercial and qualified fore	e laws of  ide registered office agin business corporation
Name of Commercial Re- or a corporation represented by a commercial represented by a commercial represented by a commercial reprovider and officed and the address of its principal office Number and Street the name and the address of the regis provider and the county of venue of e which is a party to the plan of merger	cial registered office proportion purposes.  Provided foreign busines of the laws of some condex the laws of some condex of the laws of some condex office in this Condex office in this condex of the	essicoporation inconstant domiciliary just	orporated under the saliction is:  The Tip me of its commercial and qualified fore	e laws of  id registered office sign business corporation
Name of Commercial Re- or a corporation represented by a commercial represented by a commercial represented by a commercial representation is located for venue and official and the address of its principal office.  Number and Street The name and the address of the regist provider and the country of venue of extricts is a party to the plan of merger.  Name of Corporation.  Address	cial registered office proportion purposes.  unaffication purposes.  unaffication purposes.  unaffication purposes.  City  tered office in this Corach other domestic bare as follows:  us of kegistered Office or	essicoporation inconstant domiciliary just	orporated under the saliction is:  The Tip me of its commercial and qualified fore	e laws of  ide registered office agin business corporation
Name of Commercial Resolver a corporation represented by a commercorporation is located for venue and official.  The surviving corporation is a nonquent and the address of its principal office.  Number and Street  The name and the address of the registerovider and the county of venue of exhibit is a party to the plan of merger.  Name of Corporation.  Address  Claxo Wellcome Inc.	cial registered office proportion purposes.  Purposed foreign busines of the laws of some under the laws of some under the laws of some under the laws of some office in this Corporation of the laws of the some office of the laws of th	essicoporation inconstant domiciliary just	orporated under the saliction is:  The Tip me of its commercial and qualified fore	e lows of  ide registered office agin business corporation
Name of Commercial Re- or a corporation represented by a commercorporation is located for venue and official  The surviving corporation is a nongrand the address of its principal office  Number and Street  The name and the address of the register provider and the county of venue of ewhich is a party to the plan of merger.  Name of Corporation  Address	cial registered office proportion purposes.  Purposed foreign busines of the laws of some under the laws of some under the laws of some under the laws of some office in this Corporation of the laws of the some office of the laws of th	essicoporation inconstant domiciliary just	orporated under the saliction is:  The Tip me of its commercial and qualified fore	e laws of  ide registered office agin business corporation

PATENT REEL: 014337 FRAME: 0611 DSCB:15-1926 (Rev 90)-2

(Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the fall					
The plan of merger shall be effective upon filing	inese Articles of M	erger in the Depo	irtment of Stat	t <b>e.</b> -	
_x_The plan of merger shall be effective on: _Maxe		at	<u>11:30 р.</u> Н	m	
The manner in which the plan of merger was adopt	red by each domes	lic corporation is	os lollows:		
Name of Corporation	Manner of A	Manner of Adoption  Adopted by the directors and shareholders			
SmithKline Beecham Corporation	Adopted by	the direct	ors and si	r).	
. (Strike out this paragraph <b>E</b> no foreign corporation approved, as the case may be, by the foreign bus the plan in accordance with the laws of the jurisdi	10.1627 COIDOIGNI L	N EGG!! Or mig ia.	as authorized eign business	, adopted or corporations) party to	
. (Check, and it appropriate complete, one of the k	•				
_x_The plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhibit /Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901 (relating to omis) plan of merger that amend or constitute the o affect subsequent to the effective date of the hereof. The full text of the plan of merger is a address of which is:	sion of certain provi operative Articles of	sions from filed pl Incorporation of in full in Exhibit A (	ans) the provi the surviving	ato and made a part	
Number and Street	City	State	ζip	County	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corpo Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer the	enation or each under ereof this	ersigned corpord day of Man SMITHKLINE	·	<del></del> -	
<del></del>		<b>/</b>	ame of Corpo		
	вү;	(Jorald X	Razmano (Signatur	<u> </u>	
•		Donald F. P			
	mre:			<u> </u>	
		GLAXO WELLO			
•		Puld.	(Name of Co	rporation)	
	Q1. <u> </u>	D 4 22 - 3	(Signo	,	
	TITLE:	Lant Y. Hol	compe, JT	, Secretary	

**PATENT REEL: 014337 FRAME: 0612**